OP \$40.00 2896530

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM496132

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DIASORIN IRELAND LIMITED		10/26/2018	limited company: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAIN LIFESCIENCE GMBH	
Street Address:	Hardwiesenstrasse 1	
City:	Nehren	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	72147	
Entity Type:	limited company: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2896530	BUGS'N BEADS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: jyen@fchs.com

Correspondent Name: FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04262.000200

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: FITZPATRICK, CELLA, HARPER & SCINTO

Address Line 1: 1290 Avenue of the Americas

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10104

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Mottes
SIGNATURE:	/LisaMottes/
DATE SIGNED:	10/31/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=DIASORIN assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006526 FRAME: 0550 source=DIASORIN assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006526 FRAME: 0551

UNITED STATES TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, DIASORIN IRELAND LIMITED, a limited company of the Country of Ireland, located and doing business at Unit 13/14 Holly Avenue, Stillorgan Industrial Park, Blackrock, Co. Dublin, Ireland (the "Assignor"), is the owner of record of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,896,530 for the mark BUGSN BEADS for "Diagnostic chemical preparations for use in non-medical and non-veterinary laboratory analyses" in International Class 001 and "Diagnostic medical preparations for clinical or medical laboratory use for determining appropriate treatment of any kind of medical condition, illness or disease caused by any kind of microorganism; diagnostic veterinary preparations for clinical or medical laboratory use for determining appropriate treatment of any kind of medical condition, illness or disease of vertebrates caused by any kind of microorganism; diagnostic reagents for clinical or medical laboratory use" in International Class 005 (hereinafter the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, HAIN LIFESCIENCE GMBH, a limited company of the Country of Germany, located and doing business at Hardwiesenstrasse 1, 72147 Nehren, Germany (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark;

NOW THEREFORE, in exchange for good and valuable consideration given to Assignor by Assignee, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Trademark.

Signed at Delical and this 25° day of October 2018.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006526 FRAME: 0552

DIASORIN IRELAND LIMITED

By:

Name:

Title: GENERAL MANAGER

TRADEMARK REEL: 006526 FRAME: 0553

RECORDED: 10/31/2018